
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE CITY OF 
VINELAND WITH RESPECT TO THE RESURFACING OF 
LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE 1 (MYRTLE STREET TO 
BOULEVARD). 

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Transportation has submitted to the City of 

Vineland a cost reimbursement agreement with respect to the Resurfacing of Landis Avenue, 

Phase 1 (Myrtle Street to Boulevard), under Federal Project No. STP-1030 (108), copy of which 

is attached; and 

WHEREAS, reimbursement to the City for total costs incurred under this agreement 

shall not exceed $1,933,471.00; and 

WHEREAS, said Agreement has been reviewed by the governing body and is considered 

to be in the best interest of the City of Vineland; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland, as follows: 

1. THAT the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the
agreement between the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the
City of Vineland with respect to the Resurfacing of Landis Avenue, Phase 1
(Myrtle Street to Boulevard), under Federal Project No. STP-1030 (108).

2. THAT the City Engineer is designated as the City’s representative
responsible for project direction and management of said agreement.

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

11



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




